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LIS'r OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS-continued. 

Registra-1 Date of I 
tion No. Registration. 

38 
454 
26 
94 

302 
126 
388 

237 
161 

143 
372 
492 

457 

265 
234 

22 

279 
344 

16 
15 
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53 
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69 
427 

197 
66 
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64 

140 
441 
411 
185 
60 

200 
150 
501 
163 
284 
478 
280 
202 
345 

91 

1/1/29 
27/6/32 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

28/11/29 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
7/10/29 
29/5/34 

5/8/32 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 

1/1/29 
30/4/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

31/5/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

1/1/29 
9/4/31 

1/1/29 
1/1/29 

7/12/34 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

20/10/31 
6/10/30 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

28/11/34 
1/1/29 
1/1/29 

10/10/33 
l/1/29 
1/1/29 

30/4/29 

1/1/29 

Name. 

TILL, Norman John 
TOWNSEND, John Edwin 
TRAILL, William .. 
TRESEDER, John Henry 
TRUEBRIDGE, Colin Drake .. 
TURNER, Edward Phillips .. 
TWYFORD, Arthur Charles .. 

URW1N, Thomas Arthur 
UPTON, Frederick .Albert Charles 

VAILE, John Rippon 
VAUTIER, Phillip Wallis 
VICKERMAN, Alfred Herbert 

VICKERMAN, Hugh, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 
D.S.0., O.B.E. 

VIVIAN, John .Alexander Huia 
VON STURMER, Douglas 

WALSHE, Harry Edward 

WARD, Louis Wellington 
WA.REING, John .. 
WATERS, Alan Francis 
WATERS, Felix Herbert 

WATKIN, .Alan Keith 
WATSON, William 
WATTIE, Angus John 
WEBB, Leonard Francis 

WEm, Edward Owen 
WELLMAN, Harold William 

WHITESIDE, George Samuel 
WICKS, Arthur John 
WILKINSON, Allan Ashley .. 
WILKINSON, Percy Russell 
WILLIAMS, Frederick Joseph 
WILLIAMS, Matthew Charles 
WILLIAMSON, James Edward 
WILSON, Andrew 
WILSON, Donald Munro 
WILSON, Douglas Partridge 
WILSON, Ernest Gordon 
WILSON, Ormond Munro 
WILSON, Vivian Whitta 
WILSON, William 
WING, Eric Arthur 
W ooD, Foster Lionel 
WooD,John 
WORLEY, Ralph Palliser 

YouNG, Harben Robert 

Qualifications. 

Section 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 

... 
" I 

Section 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 

·7 

7 
7 

7 

7 
7 
7 
7 

7 
7 
7 
7 

" 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 
7 
7 
7 

" 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

,, 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 

7 
7 

" 7 
Section 6 (1) (a) 

Section 7 
" 7 

Section 6 (1) (a) 
Section 7 

7 
7 

7 

.Address. 

Lands and Survey, Auckland. 
Care of Public Works Department, Auckland. 
Lands and Survey, Auckland. 
Tees Street, Oamaru. 
12 Panama Street, Wellington. 
Hamilton. 
96 North Avon Road, Christchurch. 

Stratford. 
27 St . .Albans Road, Mount Eden, Auckland. 

7 North Head Road, Devon port, Auckland . 
Whakarongo, Palmerston North. 
19 Sandringham Road, Kingsland, Auckland, 

S.W. l. 
Invicta House, Johnston Street, Wellington. 

Birkenhead, Auckland. 
16 East Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland. 

Surveyor-General, Head Office, Lands and 
Survey, Wellington. 

62 High Street, Dannevirke. 
City Engineer's Office, Wellington. 
Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Nelson. 
Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, New 

Plymouth. 
5 Park Crescent, Parnell, Auckland. 
Lands and Survey, Wellington. 
Lands and Survey, Na pier. 
Public Trust Buildings, Don Street, Inver­

cargill. 
Bright Street, Dunedin. 
Selborne Chambers, O'Connell Street, Auck-

land. 
Whakatane. 
Head Office, Lands and Survey, Wellington. 
Westport. 
Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Blenheim. 
5 Liverpool Street, Dunedin. 
57 Hinemoa ~\ venue, Devon port, Auckland. 
Box 100, Napier. 
116 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
Raumati Road, Kohimarama, Auckland. 

Mersey Street, Gore. 
65 Russell Street, Palmerston North. 
14 O'Connell Street, Auckland. 
P.O. Box 52, Hokitika. 
36 Ponsonby Road, Karori, Wellington. . 
Care of F. C. Hay, C.E., Palmerston North. 
Public Works Department, Wellington. 
312 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Queen 

Street, Auckland. 

London, England. 

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the names, qualifications, and addresses of all persons registered under the 
Surveyors' Registration Act, 1928, as record~d in the register kept in this office. 

M. CROMPTON-SMITH, Registrar. 
Office of the Survey Board, Government Buildings, Wellington. 

Prohibition of Issite of Money-orders and Transmission of 
Postal Correspondence. 

T HE Postmaster-General of the Dominion of New Zealand 
having reasonable ground for supposing that the person 

whose name and address are shown in the Schedule hereunder 
is engaged in promoting or carrying out a lottery or scheme 
of chance, it is hereby ordered, under section 32 of the Post 
and Telegraph Act, 1928, that no money-order in favour of 
the said person shall be issued, and that no postal packet 
addressed to the said person ( either by his own or any 
fictitious or assumed name) or addressed to the address in 
the Schedule hereunder without a name shall be either 
registered or forwarded by the Post Office of New Zealand. 

SCHEDULE. 
A. V. Postle, Gordon Street, Hendra, Brisbane. 

Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of February, 1935. 
JOHN BITCHENER, Acting Postmaster-General. 

Notice under the Shops and Offices Act, 1921-22, as to the 
Statutory Closing-day in the Combined District of Taumarunui 
and M anunui. 

N OTICE is hereby given that in exercise of the powers 
in this behalf conferred upon me by the Shops and 

Offices Act, 1921-22, and in terms of notice in writing duly 
received by me from the chairman of the conference of dele­
gates of all the local authorities of the combined district of 
Taumarunui and Manunui, as constituted for the purpose of 
that Act, and comprising the Borough of Taumarunui and 
the Town District of Manunui, I, John Bitchener, Acting 
Minister of Labour, do hereby appoint Wednesday to be the 
statutory closing-day for shops in the said combined district 
of Taumarunui and Manunui. 

Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of February, 1935. 

JOHN BITCHENER, Acting Minister of Labour. 


