LIST OF REGISTERED SURVEYORS—continued.

Registra- tion No.	Date of Registration.	Name.	Qualifications.	Address.
38	1/1/29	Till, Norman John	. Section 7	Lands and Survey, Auckland.
454	27/6/32	TOWNSEND, John Edwin	0 11 0 (1) ()	Care of Public Works Department, Auckland
26	1/1/29	TRAILL, William		Lands and Survey, Auckland.
94	1/1/29	TRESEDER, John Henry	· ·	Tees Street, Oamaru.
302	1/1/29	TRUEBRIDGE, Colin Drake	· · · ·	12 Panama Street, Wellington.
126	1/1/29	TURNER, Edward Phillips		Hamilton.
388	28/11/29	Twyford, Arthur Charles		96 North Avon Road, Christchurch.
237	1/1/29	URWIN, Thomas Arthur	. , 7	Stratford.
161	1/1/29	UPTON, Frederick Albert Charles .	1 -	27 St. Albans Road, Mount Eden, Auckland
143	1/1/29	VAILE, John Rippon		7 North Head Road, Devonport, Auckland.
372	7/10/29	VAUTIER, Phillip Wallis		Whakarongo, Palmerston North.
492	29/5/34	VICKERMAN, Alfred Herbert .	. Section 7	19 Sandringham Road, Kingsland, Auckland S.W. 1.
457	5/8/32	VICKERMAN, Hugh, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E D.S.O., O.B.E.	-	Invicta House, Johnston Street, Wellington
265	1/1/29	VIVIAN, John Alexander Huia .		Birkenhead, Auckland.
234	1/1/29	Von Sturmer, Douglas	. , 7	16 East Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland.
22	1/1/29	Walshe, Harry Edward	. , 7	Surveyor-General, Head Office, Lands and Survey, Wellington.
279	1/1/29	WARD, Louis Wellington	. ,, 7	62 High Street, Dannevirke.
344	30/4/29	WAREING, John	i	City Engineer's Office, Wellington.
16	1/1/29	WATERS, Alan Francis	_	Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Nelson
15	1/1/29	WATERS, Felix Herbert	1 1 22 <u>-</u>	Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Nev Plymouth.
354	31/5/29	WATKIN, Alan Keith	. ,, 7	5 Park Crescent, Parnell, Auckland.
259	1/1/29	Watson, William		Lands and Survey, Wellington.
53	1/1/29	WATTIE, Angus John		Lands and Survey, Napier.
281	1/1/29	Webb, Leonard Francis		Public Trust Buildings, Don Street, Inver cargill.
69	1/1/29	Weir, Edward Owen	7	Bright Street, Dunedin.
427	9/4/31	TT 11 377.111	0 0 000	Selborne Chambers, O'Connell Street, Auck
	1			land.
197	1/1/29	WHITESIDE, George Samuel .	. Section 7	Whakatane.
66	1/1/29	Wicks, Arthur John		Head Office, Lands and Survey, Wellington
502	7/12/34	WILKINSON, Allan Ashley	. " 7	Westport.
64	1/1/29	WILKINSON, Percy Russell .	. , 7	Chief Surveyor, Lands and Survey, Blenheim
140	1/1/29	WILLIAMS, Frederick Joseph .	7	5 Liverpool Street, Dunedin.
441	20/10/31	****	. Section 6 (1) (a)	57 Hinemoa Avenue, Devonport, Auckland
411	6/10/30	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	. , $6(1)(a)$	Box 100, Napier.
185	1/1/29		. Section 7	116 Victoria Street, Hamilton.
60	1/1/29	NTT TS 13 NOT	. ,, 7	Raumati Road, Kohimarama, Auckland.
200	1/1/29	1777	. , , , 7	and the state of t
150	1/1/29	TOT TO	. ", 7	Mersey Street, Gore.
501	28/11/34	130	0 1 0 71 / 1	65 Russell Street, Palmerston North.
163	1/1/29	TTT TT* * TTT1 *//	0 1 =	14 O'Connell Street, Auckland.
284	1/1/29	XX7 XX7:11*	_	P.O. Box 52, Hokitika.
478	10/10/33	TYT T3 : 4 (1	Section 6 (1) (a)	36 Ponsonby Road, Karori, Wellington.
				Core of F. O. Horr C.F. Polymorton.
280	1/1/29	XXX X 1	Section 7	Care of F. C. Hay, C.E., Palmerston North
202	1/1/29		. , 7	Public Works Department, Wellington.
345	30/4/29	WORLEY, Ralph Palliser	. 7	312 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Quee Street, Auckland.
91	1/1/29	Young, Harben Robert	7	London, England.
<i>3</i> 1 .	1/1/29	TOOKG, HAIDOH HUDGIU	. , , ,	London, England.

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the names, qualifications, and addresses of all persons registered under the Surveyors' Registration Act, 1928, as recorded in the register kept in this office.

M. CROMPTON-SMITH, Registrar.

Office of the Survey Board, Government Buildings, Wellington.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Prohibition of Issue of Money-orders and Transmission of \\ Postal Correspondence. \end{tabular}$

THE Postmaster-General of the Dominion of New Zealand having reasonable ground for supposing that the person whose name and address are shown in the Schedule hereunder is engaged in promoting or carrying out a lottery or scheme of chance, it is hereby ordered, under section 32 of the Post and Telegraph Act, 1928, that no money-order in favour of the said person shall be issued, and that no postal packet addressed to the said person (either by his own or any fictitious or assumed name) or addressed to the address in the Schedule hereunder without a name shall be either registered or forwarded by the Post Office of New Zealand.

SCHEDULE.

A. V. Postle, Gordon Street, Hendra, Brisbane.
Dated at Wellington, this 16th day of February, 1935.
JOHN BITCHENER, Acting Postmaster-General.

Notice under the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, as to the Statutory Closing-day in the Combined District of Taumarunui and Manunui.

N OTICE is hereby given that in exercise of the powers in this behalf conferred upon me by the Shops and Offices Act, 1921–22, and in terms of notice in writing duly received by me from the chairman of the conference of delegates of all the local authorities of the combined district of Taumarunui and Manunui, as constituted for the purpose of that Act, and comprising the Borough of Taumarunui and the Town District of Manunui, I, John Bitchener, Acting Minister of Labour, do hereby appoint Wednesday to be the statutory closing-day for shops in the said combined district of Taumarunui and Manunui.

Dated at Wellington, this 19th day of February, 1935.

JOHN BITCHENER, Acting Minister of Labour.